UNITED STEELWORKERS

UNITY AND STRENGTH FOR WORKERS

United Steelworkers Local 7600

Fontana Union Hall: (909) 302 0000 Fax number: (909) 302 0001

President: Micheal Barnett (909) 202-9756
Vice President: Norberto Gomez (909) 251-9342
Contract Specialist: Joel Maya (909) 251-5091

Grievance Chair: Dolores Hunsaker (909) 202-0179
Contract Specialist: Claudette Baker (909) 202 9640

Grievance Representative
Valery Robinson
909-202-0141
valrobinson@usw7600.org

Alternate: Liz Cuevas
909-202-0064
Icuevas@usw7600.org

Area of Responsibility

Pharmacy — Ontario +
West End (All)

MA's, LVN's — West End
Clinics, Upland, Rancho,
Chino Central, Chino
Grand

Extended Care

PSR 1's & 2's

Health Plan Reps

Grievance Representative
Annette Merino
909-371-6558
amerino@usw7600.org

Alternate:

Sandi Lozano
909-251-9968
slozano@usw7600.org

Alternate:
Cindy Cochran
909-549-5325

Area of Responsibility

Lab — SBC (All)

Service Reps — SBC (All)
VMC LVN'’s — Palm Court
Dietary — FMC & OMC
Telecom

Master Schedulers / General
Surg FMC & Palm Court

Cindy Cochran
909-549-5325
ccochran@usw7600.org

Alternate:
Annette Merino
909-371-6558

MA's, LVN's — Redlands
MA's, LVN's — Ontario
(All)

CDRP Master Schedulers
Orthopedic Techs — (All)
Material Management —
(All)

Bio-Med — (All)

Linen Room

Respiratory

Deborah Richardson
909-251-5957
drichardson@usw7600.org

Alternate:
Maggie Hernandez
909-827-8413

Pharmacy — East End
Pharmacy Call Center
Oncology Pharmacy — OMC,
FMC

Radiology Assistant &
Coordinators

Construction Liason Clerks
PT Aides & Assistants
Clinical Service Secretaries
EKG Techs

Cancer Registrars
Utilization Clerks

HHIM

Anesthesia Techs &
Technologists

MA's, LVN's — San Bernardino
MOB

MA'’s, LVN's — Colton MOB

Andrea Arzola
909-549-8912

aarzola@usw7600.org

Alternate:
Maggie Hernandez:
909-827-8413

Peri- Op — (All)

Surgical Techs — (All)
SPD — (All)

Department clerks
Psych Social Clerk (SBC)
ER Tech's / Clerical
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UNITY AND STRENGTH FOR WORKERS

United Steelworkers Local 7600

President: Micheal Barnett (909) 202-9756
Vice President: Norberto Gomez (909) 251-9342
Contract Specialist: Joel Maya (909) 251-5091

Fax number: (909) 302 0001

Grievance Chair: Dolores Hunsaker (909) 202-0179
Contract Specialist: Claudette Baker (909) 202 9640

Grievance Representative

Liz Cuevas
909-202-0064
Icuevas@usw7600.org

Alternate:

Valery Robinson
909-202-0141
valrobinson@usw7600.org

Area of Responsibility
Mobility Tech Il - OMC /
FMC

Unit Secretary - OMC /
FMC

Victorville / Hesperia
Clinics

Administrative
Specialists 1, 2, 3's
Administrative
Coordinators

PMSC — (All)

Dialysis Techs

Monitor Techs
Complete Care

Psych Social Clerk (High
Desert)

Grievance Representative

Maggie Hernandez:
909-827-8413

mhernandez@usw7600.org

Alternate:
Deborah Richardson
909-251-5957

Alternate:
Andrea Arzola
909-549-8912

Area of Responsibility

» Fontana MA,s LVNs

« Target Clinic’s Retail LVNs
- CSI

Sandi Lozano
909-251-9968
slozano@usw7600.org

Alternate: Maria Solano
909-278-9258
msolano@usw7600.org
or

Annette Merino
909-371-6558
amerino@usw7600.org

EVS

Mobility Tech 1's
Home Health Clerks,
LVNs, Aides

Mailroom

Admitting & Financial
Counselors

DME - Health Education
Clerks, LVNs, Aides
Sleep Lab
Occupational Medicine

Joel Maya
909-251-5091
jmaya@usw7600.org

Engineer - OMC / FMC
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